
Beaverton Academy of Science and Engineering PTO 
Tax ID: 85-0555772 

10740 NE Walker Rd - Hillsboro, OR 97006-7050 

Meeting Agenda 
Monday, February 10, 2025 

6:00 pm 

Call to Order: 

Approve last meeting’s minutes:  

Welcome from PTO President, Ethan Bean 

Officers Reports: 
President, Ethan Bean 

* President’s update

	 	 	 * Open Board positions

	 	 	 * District Wellness Coordinator

	 	 	 * EL Presentation

	 

Vice President, Natasha Green 

 
Principal, Diane Fitzpatrick 

* Principal’s update  
* EL Presentation 

 
Treasurer, Bettina Jeszenszky

	 	 * Budget Report - 

	 	 	 * January Budget Update

	 	 	 * How your dollars are at work

	 	 	 

Co-Volunteer Coordinators, Drinda Battaile  Dysis Munasinghe


* Volunteer Needs


Committee Chair Reports: 
Staff Wellbeing Committee -  

* Brief update on what’s coming up


Student Wellbeing Committee - 
* Brief update 

Julie A Lavers
Sticky Note
Secretary absent for this month's meeting, no minutes taken.



Beaverton Academy of Science and Engineering PTO Budget US Bank Checking Balance: 36,779.95$   

Monthly Snapshot:

Budget Aug. - Jan. Feb. Balance

Carryover from FY2023-2024 13,000.00$   

ACTUAL INCOME

Contributions, Gifts, Similar Corporate donations / match / other 3,000.00$      11,483.07$   87.43$                (8,570.50)$    

"Write a Check" campaign 20,000.00$   17,493.12$   2,506.88$      

Kroger / Fred Meyer Rewards 300.00$         80.27$           219.73$         

Dining Nights 750.00$         750.00$         

Bottle Drop 1,200.00$      200.00$         1,000.00$      

TOTAL INCOME 25,250.00$   29,256.46$   87.43$                (4,093.89)$    

ACTUAL EXPENSES

Fundraising Expenses Write a Check campaign 250.00$         250.00$         

Mgmt and General Expenses PTO Expenses

Annual Insurance 255.00$         255.00$         -$               

State Filing 50.00$           50.00$                -$               

Administrative Costs / Postage 200.00$         69.59$           50.00$                80.41$           

Tax Preparation 500.00$         500.00$         

Online Fees / Paypal / Square 600.00$         509.05$         90.95$           

Communications 300.00$         300.00$         

Program Service and Expenses

OBOB / Library Support 400.00$         68.46$           331.54$         

New Student Welcome 200.00$         200.00$         

Back to School Night 1,000.00$      917.50$         82.50$           

Staff Wellbeing 4,000.00$      886.04$         43.47$                3,070.49$      

Student Wellbeing 4,000.00$      21.49$           3,978.51$      

Senior Capstone 900.00$         900.00$         

High School Leadership / Prom 850.00$         850.00$         

HS Grad Night Support 500.00$         500.00$         

Crew activities (37 classrooms at $200 each) 7,400.00$      856.93$         6,543.07$      

PTO Discretionary Fund 3,745.00$      1,769.60$      1,975.40$      

Community Support 1,000.00$      1,346.00$      (346.00)$        

Student Club Support 1,000.00$      160.00$         840.00$         

Discretionary - Student Outdoor Lunch area 8,100.00$      400.00$         7,700.00$      

Carryover to FY2025-2026 3,000.00$      3,000.00$      

TOTAL EXPENSES 38,250.00$   7,259.66$      143.47$             30,846.87$   

INCOME - EXPENSES $0.00

August 1, 2024 - February 28, 2025

Income: Fred Meyer rewards and bank interest

Expenses: supplies for staff potluck for conferences, filing fees for Oregon State business registration and OR DOJ
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